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Case Nos. ID98-0713 and ID98-0727 
Florida Water Services Corporation vs. Florida Public Service Commission ("PSC"); 

Sugannill Woods Civic Association, Inc. vs. Southern States Utilities, Inc. and the 


PSC 

vs. Joseph 1. DeRouin, et at 


PSC Docket No. 920199-WS 

Charles L. Sweat 

Late File Exhibit #98 

Docket No. 920199-WS 

Containing 

Deltona Lakes facilities · recheck of MCL 
levels - 21 pages 
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Deltona Office 
255 Enterprise Rd. 
Oeltona, FL 32725 

Business 

Customer Service 
[407] 574-6608 

[do71 574-6680 

June 1, 1990 

Paul J. Morrison, S e c t i o n  Supervisor,  
Drinking Water hmpl iance /Enforcement  
FL Department of Environmental Regulation 
3319 Maguire B l v d . ,  Suite 232 
O r l a n d o ,  FL 32803-3767 

Dear Mr. Morrison: 

I .  

I am writing in response  to your letter dated May 8 ,  1990, 
regarding water sampling at Deltona U t i l i t i e s .  

We are presently in the process of taking new water samples  
and testing f o r  the contaminates that were o u t  of compliance. 

Please note the at tached  sample resu l t s  from Flowers Chemical 
Laboratories, Inc. 

I want to apologize f o r  the delay, I w i l l  forward final 
results as soon as I receive them from the.lab. 

I 

cc: Charles Sweat 
Rafael Terrero 
Jim Ragsdale 



May 8 ,  1990 

Southern  S t a t e r  Utilities Services 
1000 Calor P1 ace 
Apopka + F1 or1 da 32703 

QCO- PW-90-0266 

At . tent .bn:  Rafael A .  Terrero,  P . E .  

V o l u s l a  County - Pbl 
Del t o m  U t  i 1 1 t i es  
pws ID N.Wer 3 640387 

Dear M Y .  Terrero: 

This w i l l  confirm receipt o f  c o p i e s  o f  chemica l  analysjs results for samples 
collected on February 5 ,  1990 from the dfstributlon system and perl'or~iied by 
O r l a n d o  laboratories, Incorporated. 

The concentrat i o n s  o f  the fo l  lowing parameters exceed the rnaxlinu 
1 eve1 s (MCLJ; 

4iEaum- Aesul t MCL' 
t u r b i d  i t.y 1 , s  n . t . u .  1 , b  n l t l r r l  

t u r b i  df t y  17.0 n . t . u ,  I . @  n , t , u .  

X k w  4 \ U n i t  21 
/--.. 

0 , 7 8 9  mg/l 0 . 3 0  mg/l 

U n i t  30 chlorlde 280.0 mg/l 2 5 0 A  mg/l 

~~~~~ 3 I r a n  

c o l o r  50 C . U .  15 C.U.  

tota l  dipsolved 710 mg/l 500 nrg/l 
U n l t  30 s o l i d s  (TDS) 

f n  vlew of  t h e s e  resul ts  and pursuant t o  Rules 17-550. 
1 7 - 5 M . 5 1 O ( 5 ) ( d ) ,  Florida A d r n i n i s t r a t i v p  Code, you are r e q u i r e d  

"and comple ie  'tt;i-.ee ( 3 )  additional a n a l y s e s  f o r  iron, chloride, color and TOS 
and one(1)  a ! . l l t l o n a l  analysis f o r  t u r b i d i t y  (co l lected  f rom the same sampl ing 
p a i n t s )  w i t t t ; . t  one month. 



Mr. Rafael A .  T e r r e r o  

Hay a ,  1990 
Page Two 

OCD-PW-90-0266 

Samples shall  be collected and submitted to  an approved laboratory and th is  
department n o t i f i e d  o f  t h e  d a t e  o f  submittal and l a b w a t o r y  name no later than 
fourteen ( 1 4 )  days f r o m  t h e  date o f  t h i s  l e t ter .  You must submit a copy o f  
t h e  laboratory results t o  t h i s  o f f i c e  upon your recelpt o f  such from the 
1 aboratory , 

I f  you have any questions, please  c a l l  Ms. Marle Carrasqulllo a t  (407)894-7555. 

Your contlnued couperatlot1 i n  our drlnklng water  program w i l l  be appreciated. 

S 1 ncerel y , 

cc:  Votusla  County Health Department 

Paul 5 .  Morrison, Section Supervisor 
Orlnkfng Water Complfance/Enfarcement 

0 



Flowers,, Ph.D. 

on S. Flowers, Ph.0. 
P' . 

~ L ~ \ W B ? S  CBdEMIC'AL L A ~ ~ C ) ~ ~ A I ' I I L J I E S ,  IN(;. 
ANALYTICAL & CONSULTING CHEMfSTS 

:eiued Fr O a t e  R e p o r t e d :  Mar21 1990  
D e l t o n a  U t i l .  PO NumbPr: W A  

PO Box 5309 PO Number Del t o n a  
Dettana,FL 32738 FOHRS Lab# : 83139 

FDER Lab# : E83018 
NCDEHM Lab#  : 276 
SCDHEC L a b #  : 9dO19 

t a b  N u m :  9655-8655 
- :  TDS TB COLOR FE CL '1 
t e  R e c e i v e d :  May17 1PPU 

REPORT OF At.rwtsr s 
~ ~ ~ 

8 6 5 5  
P a r a m e t e r  Uni t M e t h o d  X A C C  XPRC ROCKHI 

D e t e c t  ion LL 
L i m i t  

Col or  PCU 5 - 7 . 5  

Chloride mg/L O , f  101 0.54 2 2 9 . 9  

TOS me/L 2 , s  103 2.93 4 0 8 . 1  

- 

Turbid1 t r  

I r o n  

NTU 0 . 0 5  9 3 . 9  3.61  0 . 7 9  

mg/L 0 . 0 1  

D a t a  Release Authovization 
m p l e  i n t e g r i t y  and  r e l i a b i l i t r  certified br Lab p e r s o n n e l  p r i o r  t o  a n a l y s i s ,  
thods o f  a n a l y s i s  i n  a c c o r d a n c e  w i t h  FCL (3A and €PA a p p r o v e d  m e t h o d a l o g r ,  

0. 
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ANALYTICAL & CONSULTING CHEMISTS 

c e  i v e d  f rom: 
DE1 t o n a  U t i  1 

P O  Box 5 3 0 9  
D e l t o n a , F L  32733 

1. , TDS TB CL C O L O R  FE 
t e  R e c p i u e d :  t ia  y 1 

D a t e  R e p o r t e d :  Hay23  19PO 
P O  thmber  t Rockh i 1 1  

PO Cdumber D e l t o n a  
FDHRS L a b #  : 83139 
FOE!? L a b #  : E83018 

SCDHEC Lab#  : 96019 

L a b  I~UVI: 8 7 1  (1-871 [3 

t4CDEHt.IR L a t i #  : 296 

J 
9 1970 

REPORT OF APIAL’ISI S 

’ar 3me t e r  U n i  t M e t h o d  ; ! A N  ;!PIX 
D e t e c t  i o n  

tirni t 
PCU 5 is Color 

Ch 1 o r  i de mg/t 

TDS m9a’L 

T u r b i d i t y  

I r o n  

, 0 1 5  1 0 4  1 . 2 9  2 3 1 . 0 3  

2 . 5  95.0 2 , 5  

NTU 0 . 0 5  ?3,$ 3.61 

m g l t  0 . 0 1  37.3 2.36 

1.25 

D 135 

Data  R e l e a s e  A u t h o r i z a t i o n  
1 ~ 1 e  i n t e g r i t y  and reliabilit;J certified b r  t a b  p e r s s . n n 2 l  p r i o r  t o  a n a l y s i s ,  
hod; o f  a n a 1 : t s i s  in a c c o r d a n c e  i d i  t h  FCL QA and EPA a p p r o v e d  methodolog:/, 

NEWOURYPORT L 2nd ST., p.0. Box 150597,  ALTAMOtJTE SPAINGS, FLA. 3 2 7 1 5 0 5 9 7  



s s u  
SERVlCES 

General Offices 
1000 Color Place 

Apopka, FL 32703 
(4071 aeo-0058 

December 1 4 ,  1990 

Mr. Joseph M. McNamara, P . E .  
Manager, Drinking Water Program 
Florida Department of Environmental Regulation 
3 3 1 9  Maguire Blvd. Suite 232 
Orlando, Florida 32803-3767 

re: Volusfa County - PW 
Deltona Utilities 
PWS ID Number 3640287 

Dear Mr. McNamara: 

This is to acknowledge your letter to Mr. Douglas Lovell dated July 
6 ,  1 9 9 0 .  

In order to correct the situation, I personally directed to change 
t h e  flow pattern in t h e  area where h i g h  turbidity, i r o n  and TDS 
were found. 

A f t e r  changing t h e  flow pattern, samples were taken and are shown 
in the laboratory analysis attached for your information. As it 
can be seen, t h e s e  samples do not exceed th-e MCL. 

It was concluded t h a t  corrective actions to modify t h e  water 
treatment plant are n o t  necessary a t - t h i s  time. 

- 

I t r u s t  that t h e  results obtained will sooth your concerns, and i f  

free to call us. 

Very t r u l y  yours, 

you have any questions, or need fur ther  information, 

Chief Engineer 
Planning and Engineering 

c :  Doug Lovell 
Frank Sanderson 
Charles L. S w e a t  

Federal Express 9402278480 

Serving the custameE of the Citrus Springs, De-. Memo Island, Marion Oeks, Pine Ridge, St. Augustine Shores, Seaboard, 
Swthern Smms, Sprins Hill. Sunmy H11k and Venice Gardens utjtities. 
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,$- . DELTONA UTILITIES 
P.O. BOX 5309 
Del tona ,Fla 32728 

Date 

Data  Release Author l rat ion:  

R f cha rd G . Fus ter , Su perv 1 so r 

c ZE:ST 06, 01 -73u 
. ... . . 



OELTONA U T K I T I E S  

Del tona ,F? a 32728 
' P.D. BOX 5309 

Parameter 

furb ld l  t y  

Ufli t 

NTU 

Method MDL Analyst Date 
7- 2i) 

Data Release Authorlzatlon: 

Rlchard G. fosjer,Supervisor 

S ' d  



c: . u -  OELTONA UTIL ITIES 
P.0. BOX 5309 
DS’l t o l l b ,  F11.32728 

arameter 

urbfd i  t Y  

Un.i t 

NTU 

MOL Analyst De t c  

Data Release Author lzat lon:  

Richard G. Foster - ,Supervisor 



lccuracr I 
rpc I B I on I 
rr t , t irnl  t i  
l i r n t  10 

.ab Number. 

m g 4. 
1 0 3  

3.38  
2 ,5  

l a t t r  Sarnp 
9431 

mp'L 
PP.5 
0 . 7 0  
a , O f  

.? \ 
Papa I of f 

I 9&:91 06, PT 33U 



QQ 

1/8 ROCK HILL 
PJ71 

519 ROCK HILL 
9572 

i.. 

s94.3  

3es. 7 0 0 , 2 5 4  

F. ' d 



30 0 223.6 

L 

403 5 . 5  

Pias 1 o f  1 

.. 
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FLUWERS CHE MBCAL LAD~ClATODlE5, INC. 
' ANALYTICAL & CONSULTING CHEMISTS \ . 

Drtn R e p o r t o d l  H p r i i  1990 
o t 1 t o n a  U t l l ,  PO Box 5309 P r d  Num D e l t o n r  

Dtt tona,FL 32738 DIiRS Labtl I 03139 
DER Lab# : Eg3018 

--- C h l  ortde TDS furbldl t r  
N T  U 
10s 

2,19  
2 , 5  0 405 

COI DP 
mg/L P cu - 104 

0 
0 , o i s  

mg"L 
?7m3 

3 .2  7 ,53  
lecur  acy 1 
' r t e i s l o n t  
Dct,Lirnl t r  s 
Z l i t n t  ID 
,ab Number 

20 12015 

20 0 2 0 4 . 6  

3 f 2  2 . d  

S f 4  1 , 6  

D a t a  Release A u t h o r i z a t i o n  
9ample  I n t e g r i t y  and Ftll&bllltv cirtffltd by l a b  p r r l o n n a l  p r l c r r  t o  anrlyrlr. 
m t h o d s  uf r n r I y s / s  I n  rceordrncr w l t h  FCL QCI and EPA approved mrthodolsgy, 

Page I o f  i 
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!OCl!H I LL 
13959 

-3REf711 C T s  
13960 

1 0 :  .. 

1 0  

2 .  i' 

1 , ?  



PLOW€DS CH€MICAL LAOaRATORI€S, 8NCm 
ANALYTICAL & CONSULTiNG CHEMISTS 1 

O a t @  R t p o r t e d i  Mar21 1990 
D t l  t o n a  U t l l ,  

PO Bax 5309 
PO t4urnheFI N/A 

PO tlurnber f)r 1 tons Or1 t o t 1 8 , f L  3273B FDHRS Laby t P3135’ 

FDER Lab# I EU80I8 
t4tDEHHR Lab# : 2P6 
SCDHEC Lab# t 96019 

 or^ h t r  Riceiurdl ’ May17 1990 tub tJumr 8655-8655 TOS TB COLOR FE CL 

REPORT OF MMLYSSS 
- --- 

e m  
Par am, ter Un 1 t Ma thod YACC XPRC ROCKHf 

Oetectlnn 
C l m l  t - PCU 5 

m ~ i L  Oil  10s Dag6 225 ,7  

Col or  

Ch t o r  i de 

ell. (407) 3SO.lW 

P U  (do?) ~OM110 

TDS mg/L 2 ,s  103 2.53 4 9 . -  

furbidi t y  

I r o n  m q A  Q , O i  101 0.88 0 . 2 5  

Data  Release A u t h o r i r a t l o n  . , _  

h m p l r  I n t r g r l  t y  and r p !  l r b l l  I t y  c 4 P f I f  I r d  hr Lab p t F l o n n e l  P r i o r  t o  inilysls, 
l r t h a d r  EPfh approvcd m e t h o d o l o g y ,  of  inalysl3 I n  accordance w l t h  FCC OA and 

Page 1 o f  1 
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Ph. (807) 35P6PcI 
k r  (dot)  Z b W l f O  

TOP mg./ l  

8'd 



Ph. (407) 539.69W 

Frw {4Pf) 26WllO 

Cal or 

Ch 1 o r  I de 

ftr3 

T u r b l d t  t v  

3 P O f l  

Data 
m p t s  ln t rgr l t r  rnd 
thodo of anal~sls 

D m t o e t t o n  
t l m l  t - - PCU s 

mp/L ,015 i o 6  L 2 P  237.1 

mg/L 205 95 2 ,so  f l  SSJ / 

NTU 0 . 0 s  - - 1 . 0 3  

n 

i 
6 ' d  
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. ': ~..._ ... rtowtra. "h.D. 	 Ph. (407' 3D-11M 
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rL()WI!IJ§ Ct1I:MIC4L L4E()""T{)IJIt:§. INC. 
ANALYTICAL. CONSULTING CHEMISTS 

.,Iv,d Fr~ Olt. R,port,da Julje j~~O 
D.,tona Utl'. PO Numberr Deltonl 

. PO Bo~ e309 PO Numb,r 
Oeftona,FL 32738 	 FDHRS Llbl I O=13~ 


FOER LabM I ES3018 

NCDEHNR Labl r 296 

SCDHEC Lab" ,~601' 


rr TD9 
t. 	R.ct'v.d, ~9'0 . Lab tJumb,r!ll I O~?t -10'74 

REPORT OF ANALYSIS 

TDS 
mg/L 

curacYI '8 
rcl.ions 2.52 
t.LlmitJ 	 2.e 
lInt 10 
b Numb.r 

.LII. 
j0972 437.2 

.Llle 
10972 !1l5 

L.L 27 
10973 	 352.:5 

CKHILL RD. 
10974 

Data R,I.a" Authorl%ltlon 
npl.int.grlty and rill.bll Ity c.rtlfl.d by Lab p.rJ~nn,l prior to lnsly., •• 
thods . of .n.ly," In .ccordanc. with FCL QA and EPA approved methodology. 

Pig. S 04 1 
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................... AowtrI. '''.0. Ph. (407) 3"SIM 

• ............ PIowtrI. Ph,D. 	 , .. (407) 28Mfto 


@rL()WI:I2S (;ttI!MIC4L L413()~ATf)lJlfS.I~C. 
ANALmCAL .. CONSULTING CHEMISTS 

R.c:t i'ltd Fronal 	 Oatf ntPett'~1 Jul2Q J'70 
Deltona 	Utll. PO Numb! r t n 'A 

PO Sox 5309 "" tlumber Df! toni 
Delton.,Fl 32738 	 FOHR! L~b* I S?11C 

FDER LabH I eeaOJ9 
NCOE'I-INP, Lab" I 29~ 
SC~HeC Lab~ f 960)9 

Fori TDS 

Dah Rte •• vldl ~'90 Lib Nurnr JJOlS-tJl'2J


~PORT OF ANAL.YSIS 

lOS 
m;/l 

AccuracYI 98.9 
Prlel ... on I 0.49 
Df t.L 1m I t I 2.5 
Clltnt JD 
L.ab Numbtr 

11 !)lS 	 443.5 

itS 
11019 	 ~09.9 

"27 
12020 397.6 

ROCKHILL ST. 
11021 ~ 

D,t. R.l.as. AuthorizatIon 
:amph Inhgrl\>, and reliability c.rtlfl.d by Lab l'1tr'lonn,l "rIo" to &na':-'31" 
'i,thad, 04 Inah',I, In accardanCi w.tn FeL QA inc EPA apprO'J,d rnethodo'cg)', 

Plgf 1 0# 1 

NIWIURYttORT. 2ncll", RO, 80X tI05", ALTAMONTE 8PRINOS. FLA. 32711-0117 


ll'd lv:91 06. vt J30 
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ANALYTICAL & CONSULTING CHEMISTS 

R.e,lu,d Froml 
D.ltona Utll. 

Oat, R.port.dl Jul26 J"O 
PO Numbtr. NlA 

399 FI.h.r Dr. PO Numb ... Dlltona 
D.ltona,FL 32128 FDHRS 

FDER 
LabH 
Labl 

I 
I 

8313' 
E9a018 

NCDEHNR Lablll 296 
SCDHEC Labl I '6019 

Far I TDS 
Dati R,e,'u.dl Jul!9 1990 Lab Num. 12J03-12103 

• REPORT OF ANALYSIS 

TD8 
IIg/l 

ACCUI'ICYI 99.0 
Pr.elslan. '.44 
D. t .1.1 mit I 2.' 
CII,nt JO 
Lab Numb.r 

ROCKHJLL RD. 
11.03 

Data R.llas, Authorization 
Sampt,' Int'grlty and r,llabillty ctrtlfltd by Lab p.rsonntl prior to analrtl,. 
M.thods a4 analysis In accordanc. with FCL QA and EPA approvtd m,thodology,· 

Page 1 of 1 
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